

**FY 2019-2020 Virginia Beach Budget  
Response to Council Questions**

**Question Number:** FY 20 36

**Question:** Given that Schools are adding 42 positions for the expansion of full-day kindergarten, how many schools are being added?

**Date Requested:** March 26, 2019

**Requested By:** Councilwoman Wilson

**Department:** Schools

**Response:** The 42 positions will add full-day kindergarten at 12 schools.